The discount used to measure the total pension liability was 6.75% which was unchanged from the

discount rate used as of the prior period. The projection of cash flows used to determine the discount rate
assumed that contributions from plan members will be made at the current contribution rates and that
contributions from participating employers will be made at the actuarially determined rates approved by
PRSAC taking into consideration the recommendation of the System’s actuary. Based on those
assumptions, the System’s fiduciary net position was projected to be available to make all projected future
benefit payments of current plan members. Therefore, the long-term expected rate of return on pension plan
investments was applied to all periods of projected payments to determine the total pension liability.

Sensitivity to Changes in Discount Rate:

The following presents the net pension liability of the Town’s net pension liability, using the

discount rate of 6.75%, as well as what the Town’s net pension liability would be if it were calculated using
a discount rate that is one percentage point lower, or one percentage point higher, than the current rate.

Employer's proportionate share of the
net pension liability 362,932$   257,933$   170,220$

Current
Changes in Discount Rate

5.75%
1.0% Decrease

6.75%
Discount Rate

7.75%
1.0% Increase

45

REQUIRED
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

46

Variance with
Final Budget

Budget Positive
Original Final Actual (Negative)

Revenues:
 Taxes  66,000$   62,200$   70,788$   8,588$

   Licenses and permits 105,200   96,400   107,454   11,054
   Intergovernmental 4,600   69,532   69,225   (307)
   Charges for services 21,000   26,750   33,075   6,325
   Fines and forfeitures 40,000   59,000   71,345   12,345
   Miscellaneous 94,710   91,210   89,146   (2,064)

Total revenues 331,510   405,092   441,033   35,941

Expenditures:
Current -

General government 275,821   276,621   280,006   (3,385)
Public safety 766,321   832,021   869,438   (37,417)
Economic development
  and assistance 2,000   2,000   2,000   -
Culture and recreation 54,369   55,019   50,751   4,268

Debt service -
Principal 24,000   24,000   24,000   -
Interest 3,080   3,080   3,080   -

Capital outlay 13,590   21,042   8,053   12,989
Total expenditures 1,139,181   1,213,783  1,237,328  (23,545)

Deficiency of revenues over
expenditures (807,671)   (808,691)   (796,295)   12,396

Other financing sources (uses):
Transfers in 920,000   920,000   863,377   (56,623)
Transfers out (105,406)   (102,501)   (66,487)   36,014

Total other financing
  sources (uses) 814,594   817,499   796,890   (20,609)

Net change in fund balance 6,923   8,808   595   (8,213)

Fund balance, beginning 92,904   123,554   123,554   -

Fund balance, ending 99,827$   132,362$   124,149$   (8,213)$

TOWN OF ERATH, LOUISIANA
General Fund

Budgetary Comparison Schedule
Year Ended June 30, 2024

47

Variance with
Final Budget

 Positive
Original Final Actual (Negative)

Revenues:
Taxes -

Sales tax collected 315,000$ 335,000$ 341,633$ 6,633$
Interest 200   200   1,537   1,337
Miscellaneous 13,680   13,680   16,225   2,545

Total revenues 328,880   348,880   359,395   10,515

Expenditures:
Current -

Public works:
Salaries 98,373   93,373   83,829   9,544
Payroll taxes 7,526   7,526   6,386   1,140
Retirement 1,207   1,207   724   483
Group insurance 26,526   26,526   23,837   2,689
Worker's compensation 10,176   6,176   1,166   5,010
Uniforms 400   400   309   91
Material and supplies 20,500   20,500   20,165   335
Truck expenses 5,500   5,500   5,296   204
Insurance 9,000   9,000   9,084   (84)
Telephone 3,240   3,240   3,012   228
Professional services 5,703   5,703   6,585   (882)
Office supplies 200   200   175   25
Repairs and maintenance 15,500   15,500   8,732   6,768
Contract services 22,692   22,692   22,692   -
Equipment fuel and oil 8,000   8,000   7,222   778
Utilities 3,500   3,500   3,143   357
Other 1,500   1,500   2,494   (994)

Capital outlay 5,250   5,250   250   5,000
Total expenditures 244,793   235,793   205,101   30,692

Excess (deficiency) of revenues
  over expenditures 84,087   113,087   154,294   41,207

Other financing uses:
Transfers out (91,600)   (278,970)  (263,455)  15,515

Net change in fund balance (7,513)   (165,883)  (109,161)  56,722

Fund balance, beginning 342,073   435,216   435,216   -

Fund balance, ending 334,560$ 269,333$ 326,055$ 56,722$

Budget

TOWN OF ERATH, LOUISIANA

Budgetary Comparison Schedule
Year Ended June 30, 2024

Sales Tax Fund

48

Employer Employer Employer's
Proportion Proportionate Proportionate Share Plan Fiduciary

* of the Share of the of the Net Pension Net Position
Year Net Pension Net Pension Employer's Liability (Asset) as a as a Percentage
ended Liability Liability Covered Percentage of its of the Total

June 30, (Asset) (Asset) Payroll Covered Payroll Pension Liability

2024 0.024% 257,933$   82,735$   311.76% 71.30%

* The amounts presented have a measurement date of the previous fiscal year end.

 This schedule is intended to show information for 10 years.  Additional years will be displayed as they become available.